

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUO MOTU PIL NO. 15 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Court On Its Own Motion

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Secretary, Govt. Of Maharashtra,RESPONDENT

Mumbai And Others

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

List the matter on 12.01.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)