



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SUO-MOTU PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.15 OF 2025

[Court on its Own Motion .vs. The Chief Secretary, Government of Maharashtra, Mumbai and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Shantanu Khedkar, Amicus Curiae.
Mr. D.V. Chavan, Government Pleader (Senior Advocate) a/b Mr. N.S. Rao, AGP for
Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Mr. C.J. Dhumane, Advocate for Respondent No.6.
Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Advocate for Respondent No.8.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent Nos.9, 10 and 15.

.....

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : APRIL 10, 2026.

1. Mr. N.S. Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for Respondent No.12.
2. As far as Respondent No.17 is concerned, affidavit of service of Respondent No.17 is filed on record.
3. Place this matter on **23.4.2026** for seeking compliance of the order dated 12.1.2026, more particularly the directions issued in para no.6 of the said order.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)